Subject
System release of Survey Programme

## ClassNK Technical Information

No. TEC-1290 Date 17 March 2023

To whom it may concern

Please be informed that, on or after 20 March 2023, Survey Programme becomes able to be prepared and submitted by using "e-Application (Online application for survey and audit)".

Survey Programme is to be submitted to ClassNK survey offices as a part of preparation for the survey, when Special Survey (regardless of ship's age) or Intermediate Survey (for ships over 10 years of age) for ships subject to Enhanced Survey Programme (ESP) is carried out. (This requirement is not applicable to ships which do not engage in international voyage and classed for restricted service.)

Where Survey Programme is prepared and submitted by using this system, please select the target vessel and input contents of Survey Programme on the screen of e-Application prior to an application of Special Survey or Intermediate Survey. For user's convenience, the following parts on Survey Programme are automatically input based on our database and/or ship's age at the time of the survey.

- Basic Information and Particulars
- Arrangement of cargo holds, tanks and spaces
- Survey requirements (Some items to be manually input, e.g. representative tanks subject to survey)

Survey Programme that inputted on the screen of e-Application is automatically submitted to ClassNK survey offices at the same time when the application of Special Survey or Intermediate Survey is submitted.

As for the operation procedure, please refer to "e-Application quick guide" posted on ClassNK Website (HOME > Products & Services > Web Service Portal > e-Application).

Please note that it is not mandatory to use this system for preparing and submitting Survey Programme, thus the conventional blank forms (Word/PDF file) may be used same as before. (HOME > Information Services > Application Forms)

(To be continued)

## NOTES:

- ClassNK Technical Information is provided only for the purpose of supplying current information to its readers.
- ClassNK, its officers, employees and agents or sub-contractors do not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein and are not liable for any loss, damage or expense sustained whatsoever by any person caused by use of or reliance on this information.
- Back numbers are available on ClassNK Internet Homepage (URL: www.classnk.or.jp).

For any questions about the above, please contact:

## NIPPON KAIJI KYOKAI (ClassNK)

Classification Department, Information Center, Head Office

Address: 1-8-5 Ohnodai, Midori-ku, Chiba 267-0056, Japan

Tel.: +81-43-294-6469 Fax: +81-43-294-5449 E-mail: cld @classnk.or.jp